RESOLUTION NO.	- 2023
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT TO THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET, TO ALLOW FOR THE CONVERSION OF FOUR GRASS MEDIANS ON LEESTOWN ROAD TO BEAUTIFICATION BEDS, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute and submit an Application for an Encroachment Permit, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, to allow for the conversion of four grass medians on Leestown Road to beautification beds, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
7.17201.	
OLEDIA OF LIDEAN COLINTY COLINGIA	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0383-23:EPT:X:\CASES\ENVIROPOLICY\23-LE0001\LEG\00780307.DOCX